FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	04-21-2	Patent and Trademark Office	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Erick Kinas     Eric L. Ahlvin	101328	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): February 9, 2000 ar	nd February 25, 2	000	
4. Application number(s) or patent num		44 /	
If this document is being filed together	with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No.: 09/502,189 Date Filed: Fe	b. 10, 2000		
	Additional numb	ers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mail  Records Manager  HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Legal Department		Enclosed	
PO Box 8906 Vancouver, WA 98668-8906		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belie	ef, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.			
Bridgett Morrison	Diff.	Mar 08, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature /	Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	noer or pages includ	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
	Do Not deta	ch this portion	
Mail document to be recorded with req	uired cover sheet	information to:	
/ \	BUX A	Patents and Trademarks Assignment	
1 FC:581 (40,00 CH)	Washingto	on, D.C. 20231	
Rev. 11/99 (Recdason)			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992202-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Inte "actual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

• •	ver Printing For Eccor			
Filing date:	February 10, 20	00	Serial No.:	09/502,189
continuations-in Letters Patent,	n-part (C-I-P's), division and any and all Letter	onals, and rene is Patent of the	wals of and subs United States and	and any and all continuation titutes for said application for sa d of countries foreign thereto whic ations, or extensions of said Lette
be held and en the term or ter	joyed by HP, its succe ms for which said Le ely as the same woul	essors, assigns, tters Patent res	nominees or lega spectively may be	for Letters Patent in any country, all representatives, to the full end granted, reissued or extended, and me/us had this assignment, and
that I/we have covenant and a deliver all such improvement(s) legal represent respecting said legal proceedin C-I-P's, reissue everything posenforce, for its any and all control of the covenant in the coven	not executed and wingree that I/we will, en papers as may be and application and actives, and I/we agricultus, and I/we agricultus, and I/we agricultus, to sign all lawfur and foreign applications in their own benefit,	Il not execute a ach time a requested said Letters I ree to community to expense, to expense, assigue proper patent e expenses w	any agreement in uest is made, and desirable to perferatent, to HP, its nicate to HP, or application and secute all disclaim I rightful oaths and protection for sai	entire interest herein assigned, ar conflict herewith, and I/we furth without undue delay, execute arct the title to said invention(s) successors, assigns, nominees to its nominee, all known factaid Letters Patent, to testify in an area and divisionals, continuation declarations, and generally to degal representatives to obtain and invention(s) or improvement(s) curred by me/us in lending successions.
States and any patents on app and all Letters United States	official of any countr lications as aforesaid, Patent for said invent	y or countries to to issue to HP, ion(s) or improved and granted	foreign to the Unit as assignee of the vement(s), including	tents and Trademarks of the Unite ted States whose duty it is to isso e entire right, title and interest, an ng any and all Letters Patent of the alt of the application aforesaid,
application nov	ner authorize and dire v identified by the att n made known to them	orney docket n	umber and title se	rial number and filing date of sa at forth above as soon as the san I Trademark Office.
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I/we he			
Inventor's Signatur	a (Saal)	Date	Assignment Signed:	2-9-00
Inventor's Signatur	e (Sean)			
Inventor's Typed N	lame: Erick Kinas		Date Application	Signed: <u>2-9-60</u>
State of <b>Washin</b>	gton )	) ss.:		
County of Clark	) SA			_
Betone my black of the strument of according to the strument of according	day of <u>February, 2</u> proved to me on the liment to be his/her free ac	pasis of satisfactor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Kinas who acknowledged the foregoi
W. BLIC	<u>.</u> /		4	My commission expires: July 15, 2003

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENT Page 1 of 2

**REEL: 010707 FRAME: 0892** 

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

PATEN	T APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	10992202-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

an ruce	Date Assignment Signed	: February 25, 2000
nventor's Signature (Seal)		- D 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
nventor's Typed Name: Eric L. Ahlvin	Date Applicat	ion Signed: February 25, 2000
state of <b>Oregon</b>	)	J
S	) ss.:	
County of	,	
Before me this <u>35</u> day of <u>Februs</u>	ary, 2000 , personally appeared <u>Er</u>	c L. Ahlvin who is
		the person who acknowledged the foregoing
nstrument of assignment to be his/ner in	OFFICIAL SEAL	Jorgan V Juma
	NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 057436	Olresa K. Juma  Notary Public My commission expires: 9-8-00
	MY COMMISSION NO. 057436 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 8, 2007	My commission expires: 4-8-00
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	WIT COMMISSION LAFTRES SEPT. C. 22	
	Date Assignment Signed	:
nventor's Signature (Seal)		
nventor's Typed Name:	Date Applicat	ion Signed:
		-
State of	)	
County of	) ss.: )	
·	)	
Before me this day of	) , personally appeared	who is
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on	), personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on	), personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on	), personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on	), personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on	), personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing  Notary Public
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on	), personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing  Notary Public
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on	), personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing  Notary Public
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on estrument of assignment to be his/her fro	, personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be see act and deed.	the person who acknowledged the foregoing  Notary Public
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on nstrument of assignment to be his/her fre	, personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be see act and deed.	the person who acknowledged the foregoing  Notary Public  My commission expires:
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on astrument of assignment to be his/her from	, personally appeared, the basis of satisfactory evidence to be see act and deed.	Notary Public  My commission expires:
Before me this day of versonally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her from	, personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be see act and deed.  Date Assignment Signed  Date Application	Notary Public  My commission expires:
Before me this day of versonally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her from	, personally appeared, the basis of satisfactory evidence to be see act and deed.	Notary Public  My commission expires:
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her from the personal proventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name:	), personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be see act and deed.  Date Assignment Signed  Date Application	Notary Public  My commission expires:
Before me this day of versonally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her from the following proventor's Signature (Seal) inventor's Typed Name: tate of ounty of	personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be see act and deed.  Date Assignment Signed  Date Application  see act and deed.	Notary Public My commission expires:  on Signed:
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on a strument of assignment to be his/her from the fro	, personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be see act and deed.  Date Assignment Signed Date Application Date Application , personally appeared , personally appeared	Notary Public My commission expires:  on Signed:
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on a strument of assignment to be his/her from the from	, personally appeared	Notary Public My commission expires:  on Signed:
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on a strument of assignment to be his/her from the from	, personally appeared	Notary Public My commission expires:  on Signed:
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her from the instrument of assignment to be his/her from the inventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name:  Itate of day of	, personally appeared	Notary Public My commission expires:  on Signed:

Page 2 of 2

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))